
Lenoir-Rhyne (0-0) -vs- MER (1-1)
2/6/2021 at Macon, Ga. (Five Star Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Lenoir-Rhyne Goals: Colten McCracken (1); Jake Alesia (1); Liam McGrath (1); Tommy Aguilar (1) 
Assists: Bryce Reece (1) 
 
MER Goals: Will McCarthy (3); Jack McGuire (3); Collin Stewart (3); Nick Rockefeller (2); Michael Quinn (2); Parker Junod (1); Daniel
Shumake (1); Matthew Winegardner (1); Khory Reid (1) 
Assists: Nick Rockefeller (1); Parker Junod (1); Daniel Shumake (1); Will McCarthy (1); Michael Quinn (1); Jack McGuire (1); Collin Stewart
(1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Five Star Stadium
Penalties: Mike Coholan 1st/14:08; Collin Stewart 1st/11:39; Victor Powell 1st/11:39; Michael Quinn 1st/06:29; Victor Powell 1st/02:14;
Noah Flasch 2nd/15:00; Justyn Jean-Felix 2nd/10:00; Connor Stanley 2nd/02:08; Kellen Arthur 3rd/04:33; Will McCarthy 4th/10:15; Patrick
Marks 4th/05:30
Officials: Trey Towrey; Corey Ayers; Ryan Rowe

Date: 2/6/2021
Attendance: 227

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Lenoir-Rhyne 1 1 2 0 4
MER 2 5 4 6 17

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Lenoir-Rhyne 4 5 5 5 19
MER 14 13 15 15 57

Shots On Goal
Lenoir-Rhyne 3 1 3 3 10
MER 5 8 9 9 31

Saves
Lenoir-Rhyne 3 3 5 3 14
MER 2 0 1 3 6

Turnovers
Lenoir-Rhyne 6 6 2 7 21
MER 5 3 5 4 17

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Lenoir-Rhyne 5-6 3-4 5-6 5-5 18-21
MER 5-6 3-3 3-3 6-7 17-19

Ground Balls
Lenoir-Rhyne 4 4 3 7 18
MER 8 8 6 11 33

Face Offs
Lenoir-Rhyne 1 1 1 3 6
MER 3 5 5 4 17

Extra Man Opportunities
Lenoir-Rhyne 1 1 1 2 0-5
MER 2 2 0 0 2-4



Lenoir-Rhyne 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

M 4 Noah Flasch 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6-20
1-

03:00
A 13 David Bell 0 0 0 3 2 3 1 - -
M 20 Christian Starcke 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
GK 24 Noah Johnson 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

D 25 Connor Stanley 0 0 0 0 5 1 2 -
1-

01:00
M 26 Evan Torris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

D 28 Victor Powell 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 -
2-

01:30
D 33 Joey Masson 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
A 43 Kyle Hatcher 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
A 50 Tommy Aguilar 1 0 1 8 1 3 0 - -

6 Cullin Walsh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Will Canata 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - -
9 Colten McCracken 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -

14 Mike Coholan 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
15 Bryce Reece 0 1 1 2 0 3 0 - -
16 Jake Alesia 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 - -
22 Liam McGrath 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
30 Ben Jauch 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
31 Liam Farrell 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
39 Colby Lensing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
49 Zach Bodeau 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-3 -

Totals 4 1 5 19 18 21 7 6-23
5-

06:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
24 Noah Johnson 55:27 15 14 L
6 Cullin Walsh 4:33 2 0



MER 17

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 13 Garrett LeClaire 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 - -
D 15 Drew Mayts 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -

A 22 Will McCarthy 3 1 4 13 2 4 0 -
1-

00:30

M 29 Michael Quinn 2 1 3 7 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
A 32 Kyle Cox 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 - -
GK 42 Colin Kelley 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -

A 50 Collin Stewart 3 1 4 5 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
D 52 Wesley Chairs 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
M 88 Ashton Wood 0 0 0 0 10 1 0 17-21 -
D 99 Danny Walsh 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 - -

2 Nick Rockefeller 2 1 3 5 0 0 0 - -
4 Jack Lamb 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
6 Parker Junod 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 - -
8 Garrett Meuninck 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 -
9 Jackson Kennedy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Daniel Shumake 1 1 2 3 0 1 0 - -
14 Clay Welch 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Matthew Winegardner 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
18 Ryan Katchen 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

23 Justyn Jean-Felix 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
25 Wyatt Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Brent Bishop 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
31 Connor Purcell 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
35 Jack McGuire 3 1 4 6 0 1 0 - -
38 Peter Klueber 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
41 Matt O'Connor 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -

44 Kellen Arthur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
45 Khory Reid 1 0 1 4 2 0 0 - -
51 Taylor Dooley 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

55 Patrick Marks 0 0 0 1 1 4 2 -
1-

01:00
77 Brian Barlotta 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
90 Yosef Ngowe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
91 Michael O'Brien 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

Totals 17 7 24 57 33 17 10 17-23
6-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
42 Colin Kelley 55:27 4 5 W
38 Peter Klueber 4:33 0 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By LR MER
1st 12:14 Nick Rockefeller Unassisted 0 1
1st 11:22 Michael Quinn Unassisted 0 2
1st 03:39 Liam McGrath Bryce Reece 1 2
2nd 14:26 Parker Junod (UP) Daniel Shumake 1 3
2nd 04:36 Jake Alesia Unassisted 2 3
2nd 02:36 Michael Quinn Unassisted 2 4
2nd 01:47 Will McCarthy (UP) Parker Junod 2 5
2nd 01:07 Collin Stewart Unassisted 2 6
2nd 00:45 Jack McGuire Unassisted 2 7
3rd 11:36 Tommy Aguilar Unassisted 3 7
3rd 09:40 Jack McGuire Will McCarthy 3 8
3rd 08:01 Colten McCracken Unassisted 4 8
3rd 02:43 Daniel Shumake Unassisted 4 9
3rd 00:37 Collin Stewart Nick Rockefeller 4 10
3rd 00:01 Will McCarthy Unassisted 4 11
4th 12:12 Nick Rockefeller Collin Stewart 4 12
4th 11:29 Will McCarthy Michael Quinn 4 13
4th 08:31 Matthew Winegardner Unassisted 4 14
4th 06:06 Collin Stewart Jack McGuire 4 15
4th 01:41 Jack McGuire Unassisted 4 16
4th 00:41 Khory Reid Unassisted 4 17

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 14:08 LR Mike Coholan 00:30 TOO MANY PLAYERS
1st 11:39 MER Collin Stewart 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
1st 11:39 LR Victor Powell 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
1st 06:29 MER Michael Quinn 00:30 HOLDING
1st 02:14 LR Victor Powell 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 15:00 LR Noah Flasch 03:00 ILLEGAL EQUIPMENT
2nd 10:00 MER Justyn Jean-Felix 00:30 CONDUCT FOUL
2nd 02:08 LR Connor Stanley 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 04:33 MER Kellen Arthur 00:30 INTERFERENCE
4th 10:15 MER Will McCarthy 00:30 HOLDING
4th 05:30 MER Patrick Marks 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS


